ABSTRACT OF PROPOSAL

FOR

PROPOSAL NO. 14256 DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET & FISCAL SERVICES - DIVISION OF PURCHASING

OPENED: NOVEMBER 18,2003~ NOVEMBER 25, 2003
Reqgn. No. G18301

ITEM
NO.

For the furnishing and delivery of 44,000 LB
GVWR TRUCK CAB AND CHASSIS WITH
2,000 GALLON CAPACITY WATER TANK,
to the Honolulu Fire Department, City and
County of Honolulu, Honolulu, Hawaii

Two (2) Only, 44,000 Lb. GVWR Truck Cab
and Chassis with 2,000 Gallon Capacity
"Dryside" Water Tank

Manufacturer's make and model no. of
truck cab and chassis:

Year of production model:
Manufacturer's make and model no. of
water tank:

HT&T HAWAII LLC
dba
HT&T TRUCK CENTER

PACIFIC MACHINERY
INC.

Peterbilt Model 330

2004

U.S. Tanker-Fire Apparatus

International 7600 SBA 4 x 2

2004

Pierce 2000 Gallon Water

Inc. Model DTPA144 Tank
Year of production model: 2004 2004
Bid Price Unit 2 units $202,718.83 $214,284.00
Total $405,437.66 $428,568.00
2. Preconstruction Meeting Expenses for Two
(2) City Representatives
Bid Price: $3,452.12 $2,100.00
3. Preliminary Inspection Requirements,
Including Road Test Expenses for Two (2)
City Representatives
Bid Price: $3,452.12 $2,100.00
TOTAL SUM BID: $412,341.90 $432,768.00

Delivery in Calendar Days: 180 Days
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HT&T HAWAII LLC PACIFIC MACHINERY
dba INC.
HT&T TRUCK CENTER
ITEM
NO.
1. Two (2) Only, 44,000 Lb. GVWR Truck Cab

and Chassis with 2,000 Gallon Capacity
Elliptical Water Tank

Manufacturer's make and model no. of truck
cab and chassis:

Year of production model:
Manufacturer's make and model no. of
water tank:

Year of production model:
Bid Price Unit
Total

2 units

Preconstruction Meeting Expenses for Two
(2) City Representatives
Bid Price:

Preliminary Inspection Requirements,
Including Road Test Expenses for two (2)
City Representatives

Bid Price:

TOTAL SUM BID:

Delivery in Calendar Days: 180 Days

Peterbilt Model 330

2004

U.S Tanker-Fire Apparatus
Inc. Model ETPA144

2004
$199,862.97
$399,725.94

$3,452.12

$3,452.12

$406,630.18

International 7600 SBA 4 x 2

2004

Pierce 2000 E-Tank

2004
$236,444.00
$472,888.00

$2,100.00

$2,100.00

$477,088.00




